47
Specifications subject to change without notice.
G96VTN
Variable 25-Speed, Non-Communicating,
Two-Stage Gas Furnace
Efficiency/Performance Reliability/Durability
Limited Warranty*
Easy-to-Install and Service

Number
Heating
Input
(BTUH)
Efficiency Range
AFUE Energy
Star®
Cooling Capacity
CFM range @ .5 in
wc (125 PA)
Operating Dimensions
H x W x D (sq) in (mm)
Shipping
Weight lbs
(kg)Upflow/Hz Downflow
G96VTN0401410B 40,000 96.0% 95.0% • 135-1035 35 x 14-3/16 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 361 x 750) 126 (57.2)
G96VTN0401712B 40,000 96.0% 95.0% • 205-1105 35 x 17-1/2 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 445 x 750) 136 (61.7)
G96VTN0601412B 60,000 96.0% 95.0% • 175-1155 35 x 14-3/16 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 361 x 750) 128 (58.1)
G96VTN0601716B 60,000 96.3% 95.0% • 345-1565 35 x 17-1/2 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 445 x 750) 145 (65.8)
G96VTN0801716B 80,000 96.2% 95.0% • 255-1625 35 x 17-1/2 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 445 x 750) 152 (68.9)
G96VTN0802120B 80,000 96.7% 95.0% • 270-2110 35 x 21 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 533 x 750) 160 (72.6)
G96VTN1002120B 100,000 96.1% 95.0% • 340-2170 35 x 21 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 533 x 750) 172 (78.0)
G96VTN1002122B 100,000 96.2% 95.0% • 525-2250 35 x 21 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 533 x 750) 173 (78.5)
G96VTN1202422A 120,000 96.7% 95.0% • 165-2130 35 x 24-1/2 x 29-1/2
 (889 x 622 x 7507) 191 (86.6)